
   

    

 

  

DESCRIPTION OF DESIGN CHANGES 

The scope of this change is for additional services for the following: 

- Ammending the basic engineering services fee to bring it in line with the awarded construction 
contract amount per the Louisiana Facility Planning and Control Design Fee Curve.  Original 
proposal was prepared in 2020 using a estimated construction cost of $342,050.25.  Base bid 
awarded for the project was $517,559.83.  Design of an additional overflow parking area not 
included in original scope of work.  Additional overflow parking area to be constructed at a later 
date. ($12,428.01) 

- Crediting un-used materials testing budget to city. (-$5,433.01) 

ESTIMATED FEE FOR THIS AMENDMENT: $6,995.00 

  Hourly  Hourly Not to Exceed X Fixed Fee 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

ACCEPTANCE OF AMENDMENT 

On July 8, 2020 the parties hereto executed an original Standard Form of Agreement for Professional 
Engineering Services which remains in full force and effect and is hereby incorporated by reference 
thereto. This Professional Services Agreement Amendment shall be bound by the terms and conditions of 
the original Standard Form of Agreement for Professional Engineering Services not inconsistent herewith. 
 
_____________________________________________________ ___________________ 
Client Representative       Date 
 
 
 11/26/2024 
_____________________________________________________ ___________________ 
Matthew P. Rodrigue, PE         Date 
Duplantis Design Group, PC     

CONTRACT SUMMARY  

  

Original Contract 7/8/2020 $ 52,908.59 

Amendment #1 11/26/2024 $ 6,995.00 

 TOTAL : $ 59,900.59 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT AMENDMENT #1 

 

November 26, 2024 
DDG #20-347 

Mayor Kevin Clement  
City of Thibodaux  

Levert Road Improvements  


